Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
C-Tech Enterprises, Inc.	01/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C-Tech Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	4275 NW Pacific Rim Blvd.	
City:	Camas	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5381742
Patent Number:	6044852
Patent Number:	6109277
Patent Number:	D384446
Patent Number:	D406417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3038639700 Phone:

Email: srlaw@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2651CT-2010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin A. Kelly **PATENT**

501130703 REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0172

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name_change_CTech_Ent_to_CTech_Ind#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0173

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 PM 01/14/2005 FILED 02:15 PM 01/14/2005 SRV 050035823 - 2794592 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF C-TECH ENTERPRISES, INC.

C-Tech Enterprises, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is C-Tech Enterprises, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is C-Tech Industries, Inc."
- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"). Written consent to the amendment was given in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 228 of the DGCL.
- 4. The capital of said Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this day of January, 2005.

C-TECH ENTERPRISES, INC.

Andrew G. Gale

President and CEO

L'adoldvilleed

PATENT REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 03/25/2010